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Kaiser Permanente San Francisco International Dragon Boat Festival
Race Results Summary

September 20 & 21, 2014          
Treasure Island, San Francisco

Competitive/Recreational Division

Kaiser Permanente Competitive A Grand 
Championship R40

St. Mary's Medical Center Recreational A 
Championship R36 Recreational C Championship R32

Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time
1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:07.32 1 Living Root 1 02:16.74 1 DragonMax 2 1 02:30.34
2 Dreadnought 2 02:08.49 2 SF Blazing Dragons 2 02:19.18 2 BAD Lightning 2 02:31.33
3 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 3 02:09.13 3 Lightwave 3 02:20.69 3 Phantom Dragons 3 02:32.01

Competitive A Consolation R39 Recreational A Consolation R35 Recreational C Consolation R31
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Project Floaters 1 02:14.69 1 Davis Racing Dragons 1 02:21.60 1 Renegades 1 02:41.20
2 UCI Elements 2 02:14.79 2 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 2 02:23.41 2 KP DragonFit 2 02:45.97
3 Space Dragons Red 3 02:15.47 3 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 3 02:23.66 3 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 3 02:50.25

ChinaSF Competitive B Championship R38 Sing Tao Recreational B Championship R34
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Cal Dragon Boat 1 02:14.92 1 Arizona Dragon Riders 1 02:21.99
2 Dragon Warriors 1 2 02:15.87 2 Team DPW B 2 02:22.19
3 BAD Thunder 3 02:16.17 3 Arizona Gila Dragons 3 02:22.89

Competitive B Consolation R37 Recreational B Consolation R33
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 DUC Delite 1 02:21.14 1 KP Dragons Strawberries 1 02:25.73
2 Xtreme Reach 2 02:23.38 2 X-Generals Gilligan 2 02:29.60
3 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 3 02:23.46 3 DieselFish 3 02:31.41

Specialty Race Divisions

Lucky Supermarkets Men's Championship M5
Hong Kong Economic and Trade Office Visiting 
Team Championship V2 Master's Final MAST4

Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time
1 The JetBang 1 02:01.71 1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:08.81 1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:11.45
2 Ripple Effect Spam Musubi 2 02:03.54 2 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 2 02:10.50 2 Team DPW 2 02:16.45
3 Ultimate Dreadnought 3 02:03.81 3 UCLA Dragon Boat 3 02:14.24 3 Long Beach Masters 3 02:16.90

Sutter Health Peninsula Coastal Region 
Women's Championship W5 Visiting Team Consolation V1

Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time
1 The JetBang 1 02:17.72 1 Space Dragons Red 1 02:13.57
2 Ultimate Dreadnought 2 02:20.07 2 Living Root 2 02:15.40
3 UCLA/UCI 3 02:22.19 3 DUC Delite 3 02:17.30

Results Summary
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Kaiser Permanente San Francisco International Dragon Boat Festival
Race Results Summary
September 14 & 15, 2013

Treasure Island, San Francisco

Novice/Corporate Division

Portsmouth Square Parking Corporation Novice 
A Championship N21 Novice Championship D N18 Novice Championship G N15

Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time
1 Kilowatt (IBEW - Local 6) 1 01:32.41 1 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 1 1 01:35.52 1 On Lok Warriors 1 01:48.11
2 SFFD Fire Dragons  2 01:33.03 2 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Red 2 01:36.68 2 Visa Waves 2 02:03.46
3 Leafy Seadragons (California Academy of Scienc 3 01:33.05 3 We Be Dragon 3 01:37.18 3 Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflie 3 15:11.00

KPIX/KBCW Novice B Championship N20 Novice Championship E N17
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Blue 1 01:38.06 1 Delta Dragons (Chinese Cultural Society of Stoc 1 01:41.00
2 PG&E Power Dragons Orange 2 01:39.47 2 Dragon ATTack (AT&T) 2 01:41.63
3 AAA Flying Dragons  3 01:41.24 3 Chevron 3 01:42.50

Novice Championship C N19 Novice Championship F N16
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dragon Eye 1 01:40.61 1 Deloitte Dragons 1 01:39.33
2 Arms of Fury (CYC Adult) 2 01:40.71 2 Team KTSF 2 01:42.12
3 PG&E Power Dragons Blue 3 01:41.27 3 NEMS-ESIS (North East Medical Services) 3 01:43.84

High School Division

Wells Fargo High School Division A Championsh H12 High School Championship C H10 PG&E High School Girls Championship H5
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lincoln High Gold 1 02:17.39 1 Washington Eagles 1 02:22.84 1 Lincoln Ladies 1 02:30.49
2 Lowell Cardinal Crewzers 2 02:19.01 2 One Breath 2 02:29.34 2 Lowellitas 2 02:34.53
3 Galileo Celestial Dragons 3 02:19.45 3 Lowell Big Red C 3 02:29.68 3 Lowell Cardinelles 3 02:37.66

McDonald's High School Division B Championsh H11 High School Championship C H9 KTSF High School Boys Championship H6
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 BalNited DB Club Blue 1 02:20.97 1 Mountain View-Gold 1 02:45.12 1 CYC Strong/Galileo 1 02:13.13
2 Mission Battleship 2 02:23.50 2 BalNited DB Club Orange 2 02:46.77 2 Lowell Riders 2 02:13.30
3 Mission Volturnus 3 02:26.90 3 East Bay Rough Riders 3 02:50.67 3 Lincoln Gentlemen 3 02:14.47

Results Summary
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1 08:00 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R1 14 10:34 AM Novice - Seeding *Corporate Challenge* N4
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 UCI Elements 1 02:12.97 1 PG&E Power Dragons Orange 2 01:30.54
2 LARD Black 2 02:14.44 2 Lucky Dragons 1 01:27.71
3 Dragon Warriors 2 4 02:21.08 3 McKesson PAVE 4 01:34.87
4 Lightwave 3 02:18.13 4 Google Plus 3 01:33.14
5 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 6 02:47.93 5 Dragon ATTack (AT&T) 5 01:36.74
6 KP Dragons Strawberries 5 02:26.44 6 Open 6 15:00.07

2 08:10 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R2 15 10:46 AM Novice - Seeding *Community Cup* N5
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 AeroDragons - Delta 2 02:10.70 1 SFFD Fire Dragons  1 01:28.74
2 UCLA Dragon Boat 1 02:09.64 2 China SF Golden Serpents (SF Mayor's Team) 4 01:39.95
3 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 4 02:19.39 3 Lions Club 2 01:34.58
4 DUC Delite 3 02:17.22 4 Team KTSF 5 01:42.08
5 SF Dragon Healers Red 5 02:27.55 5 On Lok Warriors 6 01:45.93
6 Ripple Effect Fearless 6 02:29.90 6 Dragon Roots (Friends of Roots) 3 01:39.54

3 08:22 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R3 16 10:58 AM Novice - Seeding *Financial Face Off*  N6
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Project Floaters 1 02:12.35 1 Deloitte Dragons 5 01:42.28
2 Team DPW A 2 02:13.30 2 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts A 3 01:35.36
3 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 4 02:21.40 3 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 2 01:35.11
4 Ripple Effect Furious 3 02:17.71 4 AAA Flying Dragons  1 01:34.41
5 DragonMax 2 5 02:32.37 5 KPMG Team Velocity  4 01:38.96
6 KP DragonFit 6 02:43.40 6 Visa Waves 6 01:43.43

4 08:34 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R4 17 11:10 AM Novice - Seeding *More Corporate Beatdown* N7
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 1 02:14.22 1 Google Dragons 4 01:37.16
2 Cal Dragon Boat 2 02:14.65 2 Dragon Eye 2 01:35.59
3 SF Dragon Healers Gold 3 02:17.15 3 Chevron 3 01:35.77
4 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 4 02:24.06 4 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts B 5 01:43.03
5 Arizona Gila Dragons 5 02:24.33 5 PG&E Power Dragons Blue 1 01:32.35
6 DragonMax Senior Women 6 02:31.18 6 Open 6 15:00.08

5 08:46 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R5 18 11:20 AM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R11
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Ripple Effect Fast 1 02:10.53 1 BAD Lightning 4 02:40.13
2 Xtreme Reach 2 02:20.09 2 KP Dragons Strawberries 2 02:30.45
3 Davis Racing Dragons 3 02:23.48 3 LARD Red 1 02:26.18
4 LARD Red 5 02:25.46 4 Ripple Effect Fearless 3 02:38.46
5 KP Dragons Blueberries 4 02:24.07 5 Renegades 5 02:45.35
6 Live Love Survive 6 02:51.58 6 Open 6 15:00.09

6 08:58 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R6 19 11:30 AM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R12
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 BAD Thunder 1 02:12.59 1 Space Dragons Blue 2 02:32.83
2 Dragon Warriors 1 2 02:12.88 2 SF Dragon Healers Red 3 02:33.68
3 SF Blazing Dragons 4 02:15.73 3 Team DPW B 1 02:25.38
4 Living Root 3 02:14.96 4 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 4 02:53.37
5 Team DPW B 5 02:22.32 5 Live Love Survive 5 02:55.61
6 Renegades 6 02:45.31 6 Open 6 15:00.10

7 09:10 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R7 20 11:40 AM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R13
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Space Dragons Red 1 02:14.77 1 Arizona Dragon Riders 1 02:25.01
2 X-Generals Skipper 2 02:19.39 2 DragonMax 2 4 02:37.23
3 WAM 3 02:23.23 3 Oyster Point Dragons 3 02:34.64
4 Arizona Dragon Riders 4 02:26.89 4 AeroDragons - Atlas 2 02:27.76
5 Oyster Point Dragons 5 02:32.75 5 DragonMax Senior Women 5 02:38.36
6 Open 6 15:00.00 6 Open 6 15:00.11

8 09:22 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R8 21 11:50 AM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R14
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 1 02:08.44 1 X-Generals Gilligan 2 02:36.90
2 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 2 02:26.10 2 Arizona Gila Dragons 1 02:30.89
3 BAD Lightning 4 02:33.70 3 Phantom Dragons 4 02:44.15
4 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 3 02:29.16 4 DieselFish 3 02:38.51
5 Phantom Dragons 5 02:36.01 5 KP DragonFit 5 02:52.51
6 Open 6 15:00.01 6 Open 6 15:00.12

9 09:34 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R9 22 12:00 PM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R15
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dreadnought 1 02:11.01 1 UCI Elements 1 02:15.19
2 Space Dragons Blue 4 02:33.11 2 AeroDragons - Delta 2 02:16.53
3 Team LifeScan 2 02:21.30 3 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 5 02:29.60
4 DieselFish 5 02:35.02 4 Team LifeScan 4 02:24.89
5 Dragon Warriors 3 3 02:26.29 5 DragonMax 1 3 02:21.61
6 Open 6 15:00.02 6 KP Dragons Blueberries 6 02:33.86

10 09:46 AM Recreational/Competitive Seeding R10 23 12:10 PM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R16
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:09.16 1 UCLA Dragon Boat 1 02:14.86
2 DragonMax 1 3 02:20.24 2 LARD Black 2 02:18.52
3 KP Dragons Broccoli 2 02:14.80 3 X-Generals Skipper 4 02:26.56
4 AeroDragons - Atlas 5 02:25.95 4 KP Dragons Broccoli 3 02:18.72
5 X-Generals Gilligan 4 02:25.35 5 Dragon Warriors 3 6 02:30.40
6 Open 6 15:00.03 6 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 5 02:29.24

11 09:58 AM Novice - Seeding *Club Challenge* N1 24 12:20 PM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R17
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dragon Immersion 2 01:29.57 1 Project Floaters 2 02:16.83
2 Arms of Fury (CYC Adult) 3 01:32.31 2 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:12.13
3 Eye of the Mechanical Dragon 1 01:29.23 3 Dragon Warriors 1 3 02:17.14
4 Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflies 5 01:49.30 4 Lightwave 5 02:25.74
5 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Red 4 01:38.43 5 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 6 02:34.61
6 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 2 6 15:00.04 6 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 4 02:25.29

12 10:10 AM Novice - Seeding *Healthcare Challenge* N2 25 12:30 PM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R18
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 SF General Dragons 1 01:29.82 1 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 2 02:17.24
2 Chinese Hospital Health Dragons 3 01:37.01 2 Dreadnought 1 02:11.93
3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 1 4 01:39.11 3 Xtreme Reach 4 02:21.45
4 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Blue 2 01:30.54 4 DUC Delite 3 02:20.30
5 NEMS-ESIS (North East Medical Services) 5 01:42.67 5 WAM 5 02:25.19
6 Open 6 15:00.05 6 Dragon Warriors 2 6 02:25.64

13 10:22 AM Novice - Seeding *Battle of the Bay* N3 26 12:40 PM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R19
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 O2 BodyFit Dragons 3 01:29.51 1 Ripple Effect Fast 2 02:10.65
2 Leafy Seadragons (California Academy of Sciences) 1 01:27.36 2 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 1 02:08.19
3 Kilowatt (IBEW - Local 6) 2 01:28.83 3 Cal Dragon Boat 3 02:15.00
4 We Be Dragon 4 01:36.05 4 Ripple Effect Furious 4 02:18.81
5 Delta Dragons (Chinese Cultural Society of Stockton 5 01:37.34 5 Living Root 5 02:19.59
6 Open 6 15:00.06 6 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 6 02:27.40

Kaiser Permanente San Francisco International Dragon Boat Festival
September 20 & 21, 2014

Treasure Island, San Francisco
SATURDAY
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Kaiser Permanente San Francisco International Dragon Boat Festival
September 20 & 21, 2014

Treasure Island, San Francisco
SATURDAY

27 12:50 PM Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R20 40 03:00 PM Men's Seeding M2
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 BAD Thunder 3 02:16.78 1 Ultimate Dreadnought 1 02:13.43
2 Space Dragons Red 1 02:14.62 2 DW1 MEN 2 02:17.09
3 Team DPW A 2 02:15.33 3 Team LifeScan/Xtreme Reach 3 02:18.68
4 SF Dragon Healers Gold 4 02:23.51 4 SF Blazing Dragons/DW2 5 02:22.80
5 Davis Racing Dragons 6 02:26.93 5 DragonMax 4 02:22.00
6 SF Blazing Dragons 5 02:23.62 6 ADF DragonGuyers 6 02:44.97

28 01:00 PM Novice Semi-Final N8 41 03:10 PM Men's Seeding M3
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Team KTSF 1 01:42.53 1 Space Dragons 1 02:14.22
2 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts B 2 01:49.18 2 BAD news Bears 2 02:14.62
3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 2 4 15:01.00 3 KPD Boyz-n-berries 3 02:19.75
4 Visa Waves 3 01:52.54 4 SFL/Santa Cruz Dragon Boat 5 02:24.67
5 Open 5 15:01.01 5 Infinity Dragons/DUC Delite 4 02:22.66
6 Open 6 15:01.02 6 KP Dragons2/KP DragonFit 6 02:34.26

29 01:10 PM Novice Semi-Final N9 42 03:20 PM Men's Seeding M4
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Deloitte Dragons 1 01:36.11 1 Ripple Effect Spam Musubi 1 02:09.28
2 NEMS-ESIS (North East Medical Services) 2 01:40.59 2 UCLA/UCI 2 02:12.07
3 Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflies 3 01:44.30 3 DRD/Project Floaters 3 02:16.70
4 On Lok Warriors 4 01:44.81 4 Team DPW 4 02:16.95
5 Open 5 15:01.03 5 SF Dragon Healers Men 5 02:24.47
6 Open 6 15:01.04 6 Phantom Riders 6 02:27.61

30 01:20 PM Novice Semi-Final N10 43 03:30 PM Novice Championship G N15
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Chinese Hospital Health Dragons 2 01:39.52 1 Visa Waves 2 02:03.46
2 Dragon Roots (Friends of Roots) 6 01:48.91 2 Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflies 3 15:11.00 scratch
3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 1 1 01:36.90 3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 2 4 15:11.01 scratch
4 McKesson PAVE 3 01:41.24 4 On Lok Warriors 1 01:48.11
5 Google Dragons 4 01:41.66 5 Open 5 15:11.02
6 Dragon ATTack (AT&T) 5 01:42.94 6 Open 6 15:11.03

31 01:30 PM Novice Semi-Final N11 44 03:40 PM Novice Championship F N16
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Chevron 5 01:39.90 1 Team KTSF 2 01:42.12 2
2 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Red 1 01:38.18 2 Deloitte Dragons 1 01:39.33 1
3 We Be Dragon 3 01:39.18 3 NEMS-ESIS (North East Medical Services) 3 01:43.84 3
4 China SF Golden Serpents (SF Mayor's Team) 2 01:38.86 4 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts B 4 01:55.98 4
5 KPMG Team Velocity  6 01:46.86 5 Open 5 15:12.01
6 Delta Dragons (Chinese Cultural Society of Stockton 4 01:39.80 6 Open 6 15:12.02

32 01:40 PM Novice Semi-Final N12 45 03:50 PM Novice Championship E N17
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Leafy Seadragons (California Academy of Sciences) 1 01:31.87 1 Google Dragons 4 01:43.15 4
2 Lucky Dragons 2 01:33.48 2 Delta Dragons (Chinese Cultural Society of Stockton 1 01:41.00 1
3 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Blue 3 01:33.89 3 Chevron 3 01:42.50 3
4 Lions Club 4 01:35.19 4 Dragon ATTack (AT&T) 2 01:41.63 2
5 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 6 01:45.44 5 Dragon Roots (Friends of Roots) 5 01:44.84 5
6 Arms of Fury (CYC Adult) 5 01:39.10 6 KPMG Team Velocity  6 01:51.11 6

33 01:50 PM Novice Semi-Final N13 46 04:00 PM Novice Championship D N18
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 SF General Dragons 2 01:32.80 1 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 1 1 01:35.52
2 SFFD Fire Dragons  1 01:32.46 2 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Red 2 01:36.68
3 Dragon Immersion 4 01:36.59 3 China SF Golden Serpents (SF Mayor's Team) 6 01:39.83
4 PG&E Power Dragons Orange 3 01:36.15 4 Chinese Hospital Health Dragons 4 01:37.99
5 Dragon Eye 5 01:39.17 5 McKesson PAVE 5 01:38.56
6 Google Plus 6 01:41.75 6 We Be Dragon 3 01:37.18

34 02:00 PM Novice Semi-Final N14 47 04:10 PM Novice Championship C N19
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Eye of the Mechanical Dragon 2 01:34.71 1 Dragon Eye 1 01:40.61
2 AAA Flying Dragons  4 01:36.44 2 PG&E Power Dragons Blue 3 01:41.27
3 PG&E Power Dragons Blue 5 01:37.46 3 Arms of Fury (CYC Adult) 2 01:40.71
4 Kilowatt (IBEW - Local 6) 1 01:33.54 4 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts A 5 01:45.35
5 O2 BodyFit Dragons 3 01:35.94 5 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 6 01:48.11
6 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts A 6 01:43.45 6 Google Plus 4 01:42.74

35 02:10 PM Women's Seeding W1 48 04:20 PM KPIX/KBCW Novice B Championship N20
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 The JetBang 1 02:26.83 1 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Blue 1 01:38.06
2 DRD/SF Blazing Dragons/Project Floaters 2 02:39.99 2 PG&E Power Dragons Orange 2 01:39.47
3 LARD 3 02:46.59 3 O2 BodyFit Dragons 4 01:41.26
4 Lightwave/Dieselfish 5 02:56.92 4 Dragon Immersion 5 01:41.36
5 Infinity Dragons/DUC Delite 4 02:55.66 5 Lions Club 6 01:44.23
6 Oyster Point Dragons/Renegades 6 03:00.07 6 AAA Flying Dragons  3 01:41.24

36 02:20 PM Women's Seeding W2 49 04:30 PM Portsmouth Square Parking Corporation Novice A C N21
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Space Dragons 1 02:39.60 1 Kilowatt (IBEW - Local 6) 1 01:32.41
2 DragonMax 3 02:40.88 2 Leafy Seadragons (California Academy of Sciences) 3 01:33.05
3 Ripple Effect Kahlua Cake 2 02:40.25 3 SFFD Fire Dragons  2 01:33.03
4 SFL/Santa Cruz Dragon Boat 5 02:48.68 4 Lucky Dragons 4 01:35.01
5 High Healers 4 02:45.75 5 Eye of the Mechanical Dragon 6 01:40.60
6 ADF DamselFlyers 6 02:56.82 6 SF General Dragons 5 01:38.95

37 02:30 PM Women's Seeding W3 50 04:40 PM Master's Seeding MAST1
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 UCLA/UCI 1 02:31.32 warning 1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:20.92
2 Team LifeScan/Xtreme Reach 2 02:40.71 2 Team DPW 2 02:25.66
3 KPD Pink Ninjas 4 02:48.44 3 DragonMax 1 3 02:28.96
4 AeroDragons 6 02:54.25 4 AZ Dragon Riders 4 02:42.49
5 X-Generals 5 02:54.11 5 ADF Masters 5 03:00.84
6 Dragonmax2/Arizona Gila Dragons 3 02:44.90 6 Open 6 15:50.00

38 02:40 PM Women's Seeding W4 51 04:50 PM Master's Seeding MAST2
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Ultimate Dreadnought 1 02:32.06 1 1 Long Beach Masters 1 02:26.75
2 Good Bears gone BAD 3 02:39.32 3 2 XTREME REACH 3 02:39.53
3 DW Women 4 02:47.10 4 3 Arizona Gila Dragons 2 02:36.08
4 Team DPW 2 02:38.98 2 4 BAM (DW,DF, OPD) 4 02:42.80
5 Phantom Riders 5 02:49.51 5 5 DragonMax 2 5 02:52.87
6 KP Dragons2/KP DragonFit 6 03:08.31 6 6 Open 6 15:51.00

39 02:50 PM Men's Seeding M1 52 05:00 PM Master's Seeding MAST3
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 The JetBang 1 02:11.80 1 1 Young at Heart (BAD) 1 02:25.66
2 LARD 3 02:17.99 3 2 WAM 2 02:27.05
3 AeroDragons 2 02:17.37 2 3 Young Prunes (KP Dragons) 3 02:28.86 1 second penalty (2:27.86)
4 Lightwave/Dieselfish 5 02:27.73 5 4 SF Dragon Healers 4 02:29.28
5 X-Generals 4 02:21.21 4 5 Renegades/ADF 5 03:07.12
6 Oyster Point Dragons/Renegades 6 02:41.05 6 6 Open 6 15:52.00
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53 08:30 AM Sutter Health Peninsula Coastal Region Women's C W5 64 10:42 AM High School Semi Final H8
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 The JetBang 1 02:17.72 1 Galileo Celestial Dragons 2 02:19.01
2 Space Dragons 6 02:32.94 2 Lincoln High Gold 1 02:17.91
3 UCLA/UCI 3 02:22.19 3 BalNited DB Club Blue 4 02:22.34
4 Ultimate Dreadnought 2 02:20.07 4 Lincoln High Red 3 02:22.24
5 Team DPW 4 02:27.51 5 Dieselfish Youth 5 02:26.38
6 DRD/SF Blazing Dragons/Project Floaters 5 02:30.91 6 CYC B^2 6 02:33.20

54 08:42 AM Lucky Supermarkets Men's Championship M5 65 10:52 AM Hong Kong Economic and Trade Office Visiting Team  V2
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 The JetBang 1 02:01.71 1 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 2 02:10.50
2 Ultimate Dreadnought 3 02:03.81 2 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:08.81
3 Space Dragons 6 02:10.19 3 Dreadnought 4 02:15.36
4 Ripple Effect Spam Musubi 2 02:03.54 4 UCLA Dragon Boat 3 02:14.24
5 UCLA/UCI 4 02:07.29 5 AeroDragons - Delta 5 02:15.79
6 BAD news Bears 5 02:08.49 6 UCI Elements 6 02:17.45

55 08:54 AM High School Seeding H1 66 11:02 AM Recreational Semi Final R21
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowell Red Tide 3 02:19.49 1 DragonMax 2 2 02:34.74
2 Mountain View-Black 1 02:15.70 2 BAD Lightning 1 02:34.02
3 Lincoln High Black 5 02:27.50 3 Live Love Survive 4 02:54.26
4 Washington Eagles 4 02:24.03 4 KP DragonFit 3 02:44.48
5 East Bay Rough Riders 6 02:43.46 5 Open 5 15:06.01
6 Lincoln High Red 2 02:17.49 6 Open 6 15:06.02

56 09:06 AM High School Seeding H2 67 11:12 AM Recreational Semi Final R22
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 CYC B^2 3 02:29.12 1 Phantom Dragons 1 02:35.28
2 Lincoln High Gold 1 02:15.09 2 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 4 02:53.65
3 Mission Volturnus 2 02:17.97 3 Renegades 3 02:45.27
4 Mountain View-Gold 4 02:39.64 4 DragonMax Senior Women 2 02:36.94
5 BalNited DB Club Orange 5 05:59.94 5 Open 5 15:07.01
6 Open 6 15:56.00 6 Open 6 15:07.02

57 09:18 AM High School Seeding H3 68 11:22 AM Recreational Semi Final R23
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowell Cardinal Crewzers 1 02:14.97 1 Team DPW B 1 02:23.59
2 Mission Battleship 3 02:17.95 2 Arizona Gila Dragons 2 02:25.98
3 BalNited DB Club Blue 2 02:17.49 3 AeroDragons - Atlas 3 02:26.06
4 St. Ignatius College Prep Wildcats 5 02:32.73 4 KP Dragons Strawberries 4 02:26.37
5 One Breath 4 02:22.69 5 DieselFish 5 02:33.41
6 Open 6 15:57.00 6 SF Dragon Healers Red 6 02:35.60

58 09:30 AM High School Seeding H4 69 11:32 AM Recreational Semi Final R24
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 CYC All-Stars 2 02:17.26 1 LARD Red 2 02:29.02
2 Lowell Big Red C 4 02:26.64 2 Arizona Dragon Riders 1 02:28.29
3 Galileo Celestial Dragons 1 02:15.42 3 X-Generals Gilligan 4 02:33.75
4 Lowell  Fai-D 5 02:38.85 4 Space Dragons Blue 5 02:34.52
5 Dieselfish Youth 3 02:26.60 5 Oyster Point Dragons 3 02:33.52
6 Open 6 15:58.00 6 Ripple Effect Fearless 6 02:37.17

59 09:42 AM Master's Final MAST4 70 11:42 AM Recreational Semi Final R25
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:11.45 1 SF Blazing Dragons 1 02:22.12
2 Long Beach Masters 3 02:16.90 2 WAM 2 02:25.19
3 Young at Heart (BAD) 4 02:17.78 3 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 5 02:28.57
4 Team DPW 2 02:16.45 4 KP Dragons Blueberries 3 02:27.00
5 Arizona Gila Dragons 6 02:23.54 5 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 6 02:29.68
6 WAM 5 02:20.72 6 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 4 02:27.37

60 09:54 AM Visiting Team Consolation V1 71 11:52 AM Recreational Semi Final R26
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Team DPW A 4 02:17.76 1 Living Root 1 02:20.73
2 Space Dragons Red 1 02:13.57 2 Lightwave 2 02:25.72
3 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 5 02:21.29 3 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 6 02:30.34
4 Living Root 2 02:15.40 4 Dragon Warriors 3 5 02:29.94
5 DUC Delite 3 02:17.30 5 Dragon Warriors 2 3 02:26.37
6 Xtreme Reach 6 15:59.00 6 Davis Racing Dragons 4 02:29.79

61 10:06 AM High School Semi Final H5 72 12:02 PM High School Girls Seeding HG1
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 One Breath 1 02:27.04 1 CYC Ladies 3 02:40.32 3
2 Mountain View-Gold 4 02:38.22 2 Lincoln Ladies 1 02:34.65 1
3 Lowell  Fai-D 3 02:34.90 3 Yakki Gurlz 4 02:54.96 4
4 Lincoln High Black 2 02:29.69 4 Lowell Cardinelles 2 02:40.30 2
5 Open 5 15:00.00 5 Open 5 15:07.00
6 Open 6 15:00.01 6 Open 6 15:07.01

62 10:18 AM High School Semi Final H6 73 12:12 PM High School Girls Seeding HG2
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowell Big Red C 2 02:29.94 1 Lowellitas 1 02:35.06
2 Washington Eagles 1 02:27.24 2 BDBC Women 5 02:50.57
3 St. Ignatius College Prep Wildcats 3 02:39.70 3 Mission Heart Breakers 2 02:38.79
4 BalNited DB Club Orange 4 02:47.29 4 D Eaglefish 3 02:46.19
5 East Bay Rough Riders 5 02:47.47 5 Rough Breath 4 02:50.14
6 Open 6 15:00.02 6 Open 6 15:08.01

63 10:30 AM High School Semi Final H7 74 12:22 PM High School Boys Seeding HG3
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowell Cardinal Crewzers 1 02:17.97 1 CYC Strong/Galileo 1 02:15.67
2 Mountain View-Black 2 02:19.48 2 Lincoln Gentlemen 2 02:16.33
3 CYC All-Stars 3 02:19.95 3 Yucky Boys 4 02:25.72
4 Mission Volturnus 5 02:22.61 4 D Eaglefish 3 02:23.90
5 Mission Battleship 4 02:20.99 5 Lowell Red Menace 5 02:33.38
6 Lowell Red Tide 6 02:23.42 6 Open 6 15:09.01

Kaiser Permanente San Francisco International Dragon Boat Festival
Race Schedule
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75 12:32 PM High School Boys Seeding HG4 86 02:22 PM Recreational A Consolation R35
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowell Riders 1 02:16.75 1 Davis Racing Dragons 1 02:21.60
2 BDBC Men 3 02:23.32 2 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 2 02:23.41
3 Mission Wolfpack 2 02:18.80 3 Dragon Warriors 3 4 02:24.16
4 Lincoln Gentleboys 4 02:26.04 4 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 3 02:23.66
5 Rough Breath 5 02:34.97 5 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 6 02:31.47
6 Open 6 15:10.01 6 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 5 02:31.32

76 12:42 PM Competitive Semi Final R27 87 02:32 PM St. Mary's Medical Center Recreational A Champions R36
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 KP Dragons Broccoli 2 02:19.03 1 SF Blazing Dragons 2 02:19.18
2 DUC Delite 4 02:21.95 2 Living Root 1 02:16.74
3 BAD Thunder 1 02:18.53 3 WAM 5 02:24.77
4 Team LifeScan 5 02:23.17 4 Lightwave 3 02:20.69
5 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 6 02:24.39 5 KP Dragons Blueberries 6 02:27.14
6 Ripple Effect Furious 3 02:21.13 6 Dragon Warriors 2 4 02:22.61

77 12:52 PM Competitive Semi Final R28 88 02:42 PM High School Championship D H9
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 DragonMax 1 3 02:21.60 1 BalNited DB Club Orange 2 02:46.77
2 Dragon Warriors 1 1 02:15.81 2 Mountain View-Gold 1 02:45.12
3 Cal Dragon Boat 2 02:15.83 3 East Bay Rough Riders 3 02:50.67
4 X-Generals Skipper 6 02:24.08 4 Open 4 15:12.01
5 Xtreme Reach 4 02:22.00 5 Open 5 15:12.02
6 SF Dragon Healers Gold 5 02:22.13 6 Open 6 15:12.03

78 01:02 PM Competitive Semi Final R29 89 02:52 PM High School Championship C H10
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 UCI Elements 4 02:14.27 1 Washington Eagles 1 02:22.84
2 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:08.54 2 One Breath 2 02:29.34
3 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 2 02:08.84 3 Lowell Big Red C 3 02:29.68
4 LARD Black 6 02:18.24 4 Lincoln High Black 4 02:30.63
5 Team DPW A 3 02:13.90 5 St. Ignatius College Prep Wildcats 6 02:39.61
6 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 5 02:14.85 6 Lowell  Fai-D 5 02:38.99

79 01:12 PM Competitive Semi Final R30 90 03:02 PM McDonald's High School Division B Championship H11
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dreadnought 1 02:10.53 1 BalNited DB Club Blue 1 02:20.97
2 Space Dragons Red 6 02:15.78 2 Mission Battleship 2 02:23.50
3 UCLA Dragon Boat 3 02:13.03 3 Dieselfish Youth 5 02:28.11
4 AeroDragons - Delta 5 02:15.68 4 Mission Volturnus 3 02:26.90
5 Ripple Effect Fast 2 02:12.45 5 CYC B^2 6 02:36.31
6 Project Floaters 4 02:13.61 6 Lowell Red Tide 4 02:27.30

80 01:22 PM PG&E High School Girls Championship HG5 91 03:12 PM Wells Fargo High School Division A Championship H12
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lincoln Ladies 1 02:30.49 1 Lincoln High Gold 1 02:17.39
2 Lowellitas 2 02:34.53 2 Lowell Cardinal Crewzers 2 02:19.01
3 Lowell Cardinelles 3 02:37.66 3 Galileo Celestial Dragons 3 02:19.45
4 Mission Heart Breakers 5 02:40.91 4 Mountain View-Black 4 02:21.46
5 CYC Ladies 4 02:38.53 5 Lincoln High Red 6 02:23.85
6 D Eaglefish 6 02:43.38 6 CYC All-Stars 5 02:22.73

81 01:32 PM KTSF High School Boys Championship HG6 92 03:22 PM Competitive B Consolation R37
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 CYC Strong/Galileo 1 02:13.13 1 DUC Delite 1 02:21.14
2 Lowell Riders 2 02:13.30 2 Xtreme Reach 2 02:23.38
3 Lincoln Gentlemen 3 02:14.47 3 Team LifeScan 4 02:23.73
4 Mission Wolfpack 4 02:14.79 4 SF Dragon Healers Gold 5 02:23.86
5 D Eaglefish 6 02:23.68 5 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 3 02:23.46
6 BDBC Men 5 02:20.42 6 X-Generals Skipper 6 02:25.88

82 01:42 PM Recreational C Consolation R31 93 03:32 PM ChinaSF Competitive B Championship R38
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 KP DragonFit 2 02:45.97 1 BAD Thunder 3 02:16.17
2 Renegades 1 02:41.20 2 Dragon Warriors 1 2 02:15.87
3 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 3 02:50.25 3 KP Dragons Broccoli 4 02:17.91
4 Live Love Survive 4 02:54.98 4 Cal Dragon Boat 1 02:14.92
5 Open 5 15:11.01 5 DragonMax 1 5 02:20.40
6 Open 6 15:11.02 6 Ripple Effect Furious 6 02:20.63

83 01:52 PM Recreational C Championship R32 94 03:42 PM Competitive A Consolation R39
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 BAD Lightning 2 02:31.33 1 UCI Elements 2 02:14.79
2 Phantom Dragons 3 02:32.01 2 Project Floaters 1 02:14.69
3 DragonMax 2 1 02:30.34 3 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 5 02:16.16
4 DragonMax Senior Women 4 02:36.38 4 AeroDragons - Delta 4 02:15.52
5 Open 5 15:12.01 5 LARD Black 6 02:19.33
6 Open 6 15:12.02 6 Space Dragons Red 3 02:15.47

84 02:02 PM Recreational B Consolation R33 95 03:52 PM Kaiser Permanente Competitive A Grand Champions R40
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 KP Dragons Strawberries 1 02:25.73 1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:07.32
2 X-Generals Gilligan 2 02:29.60 2 Dreadnought 2 02:08.49
3 DieselFish 3 02:31.41 3 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 3 02:09.13
4 Space Dragons Blue 5 02:35.44 4 Ripple Effect Fast 4 02:12.38
5 SF Dragon Healers Red 4 02:32.55 5 Team DPW A 6 02:14.41
6 Ripple Effect Fearless 6 02:37.84 6 UCLA Dragon Boat 5 02:12.75

85 02:12 PM Sing Tao Recreational B Championship R34 96 04:02 PM Volunteer Race SPEC 1
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Arizona Dragon Riders 1 02:21.99 1 TBD 01:37.31
2 Team DPW B 2 02:22.19 2 TBD 01:48.14
3 LARD Red 4 02:25.45 3 TBD 01:41.97
4 Arizona Gila Dragons 3 02:22.89 4 TBD 01:59.66
5 Oyster Point Dragons 6 02:27.13 5 TBD 01:41.74
6 AeroDragons - Atlas 5 02:26.02 6 TBD 02:00.59
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Recreational/Competitive Seeding R1 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R11
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 UCI Elements 1 02:12.97 v 1 BAD Lightning 4 02:40.13
2 LARD Black 2 02:14.44 v 2 KP Dragons Strawberries 2 02:30.45
3 Dragon Warriors 2 4 02:21.08 0 3 LARD Red 1 02:26.18
4 Lightwave 3 02:18.13 0 4 Ripple Effect Fearless 3 02:38.46
5 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 6 02:47.93 0 5 Renegades 5 02:45.35
6 KP Dragons Strawberries 5 02:26.44 0 6 Open 6 15:00.09

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R2 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R12
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 AeroDragons - Delta 2 02:10.70 v 1 Space Dragons Blue 2 02:32.83
2 UCLA Dragon Boat 1 02:09.64 v 2 SF Dragon Healers Red 3 02:33.68
3 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 4 02:19.39 0 3 Team DPW B 1 02:25.38
4 DUC Delite 3 02:17.22 v 4 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 4 02:53.37
5 SF Dragon Healers Red 5 02:27.55 0 5 Live Love Survive 5 02:55.61
6 Ripple Effect Fearless 6 02:29.90 0 6 Open 6 15:00.10

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R3 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R13
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Project Floaters 1 02:12.35 0 1 Arizona Dragon Riders 1 02:25.01
2 Team DPW A 2 02:13.30 v 2 DragonMax 2 4 02:37.23
3 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 4 02:21.40 0 3 Oyster Point Dragons 3 02:34.64
4 Ripple Effect Furious 3 02:17.71 0 4 AeroDragons - Atlas 2 02:27.76
5 DragonMax 2 5 02:32.37 0 5 DragonMax Senior Women 5 02:38.36
6 KP DragonFit 6 02:43.40 v 6 Open 6 15:00.11

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R4 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R14
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 1 02:14.22 v 1 X-Generals Gilligan 2 02:36.90
2 Cal Dragon Boat 2 02:14.65 0 2 Arizona Gila Dragons 1 02:30.89
3 SF Dragon Healers Gold 3 02:17.15 0 3 Phantom Dragons 4 02:44.15
4 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 4 02:24.06 0 4 DieselFish 3 02:38.51
5 Arizona Gila Dragons 5 02:24.33 v 5 KP DragonFit 5 02:52.51
6 DragonMax Senior Women 6 02:31.18 0 6 Open 6 15:00.12

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R5 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R15
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Ripple Effect Fast 1 02:10.53 0 1 UCI Elements 1 02:15.19
2 Xtreme Reach 2 02:20.09 v 2 AeroDragons - Delta 2 02:16.53
3 Davis Racing Dragons 3 02:23.48 0 3 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 5 02:29.60
4 LARD Red 5 02:25.46 v 4 Team LifeScan 4 02:24.89
5 KP Dragons Blueberries 4 02:24.07 0 5 DragonMax 1 3 02:21.61
6 Live Love Survive 6 02:51.58 0 6 KP Dragons Blueberries 6 02:33.86

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R6 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R16
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 BAD Thunder 1 02:12.59 0 1 UCLA Dragon Boat 1 02:14.86
2 Dragon Warriors 1 2 02:12.88 0 2 LARD Black 2 02:18.52
3 SF Blazing Dragons 4 02:15.73 0 3 X-Generals Skipper 4 02:26.56
4 Living Root 3 02:14.96 v 4 KP Dragons Broccoli 3 02:18.72
5 Team DPW B 5 02:22.32 v 5 Dragon Warriors 3 6 02:30.40
6 Renegades 6 02:45.31 0 6 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 5 02:29.24

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R7 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R17
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Space Dragons Red 1 02:14.77 v 1 Project Floaters 2 02:16.83
2 X-Generals Skipper 2 02:19.39 v 2 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:12.13
3 WAM 3 02:23.23 v 3 Dragon Warriors 1 3 02:17.14
4 Arizona Dragon Riders 4 02:26.89 v 4 Lightwave 5 02:25.74
5 Oyster Point Dragons 5 02:32.75 0 5 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 6 02:34.61
6 Open 6 15:00.00 0 6 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 4 02:25.29

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R8 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R18
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 1 02:08.44 v 1 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 2 02:17.24
2 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 2 02:26.10 v 2 Dreadnought 1 02:11.93
3 BAD Lightning 4 02:33.70 0 3 Xtreme Reach 4 02:21.45
4 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 3 02:29.16 0 4 DUC Delite 3 02:20.30
5 Phantom Dragons 5 02:36.01 v 5 WAM 5 02:25.19
6 Open 6 15:00.01 0 6 Dragon Warriors 2 6 02:25.64

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R9 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R19
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dreadnought 1 02:11.01 v 1 Ripple Effect Fast 2 02:10.65
2 Space Dragons Blue 4 02:33.11 v 2 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 1 02:08.19
3 Team LifeScan 2 02:21.30 v 3 Cal Dragon Boat 3 02:15.00
4 DieselFish 5 02:35.02 0 4 Ripple Effect Furious 4 02:18.81
5 Dragon Warriors 3 3 02:26.29 0 5 Living Root 5 02:19.59
6 Open 6 15:00.02 0 6 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 6 02:27.40

Recreational/Competitive Seeding R10 Recreational/Competitive Quarter Final R20
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:09.16 v 1 BAD Thunder 3 02:16.78
2 DragonMax 1 3 02:20.24 0 2 Space Dragons Red 1 02:14.62
3 KP Dragons Broccoli 2 02:14.80 0 3 Team DPW A 2 02:15.33
4 AeroDragons - Atlas 5 02:25.95 v 4 SF Dragon Healers Gold 4 02:23.51
5 X-Generals Gilligan 4 02:25.35 v 5 Davis Racing Dragons 6 02:26.93
6 Open 6 15:00.03 0 6 SF Blazing Dragons 5 02:23.62
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Recreational Semi Final R21 Recreational C Consolation R31
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 DragonMax 2 2 02:34.74 1 KP DragonFit 2 02:45.97
2 BAD Lightning 1 02:34.02 2 Renegades 1 02:41.20
3 Live Love Survive 4 02:54.26 3 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 3 02:50.25
4 KP DragonFit 3 02:44.48 4 Live Love Survive 4 02:54.98
5 Open 5 15:06.01 5 Open 5 15:11.01
6 Open 6 15:06.02 6 Open 6 15:11.02

Recreational Semi Final R22 Recreational C Championship R32
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Phantom Dragons 1 02:35.28 1 BAD Lightning 2 02:31.33
2 Alameda DragonFlyers-High Street 4 02:53.65 2 Phantom Dragons 3 02:32.01
3 Renegades 3 02:45.27 3 DragonMax 2 1 02:30.34
4 DragonMax Senior Women 2 02:36.94 4 DragonMax Senior Women 4 02:36.38
5 Open 5 15:07.01 5 Open 5 15:12.01
6 Open 6 15:07.02 6 Open 6 15:12.02

Recreational Semi Final R23 Recreational B Consolation R33
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Team DPW B 1 02:23.59 1 KP Dragons Strawberries 1 02:25.73
2 Arizona Gila Dragons 2 02:25.98 2 X-Generals Gilligan 2 02:29.60
3 AeroDragons - Atlas 3 02:26.06 3 DieselFish 3 02:31.41
4 KP Dragons Strawberries 4 02:26.37 4 Space Dragons Blue 5 02:35.44
5 DieselFish 5 02:33.41 5 SF Dragon Healers Red 4 02:32.55
6 SF Dragon Healers Red 6 02:35.60 6 Ripple Effect Fearless 6 02:37.84

Recreational Semi Final R24 Sing Tao Recreational B Championship R34
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 LARD Red 2 02:29.02 1 Arizona Dragon Riders 1 02:21.99
2 Arizona Dragon Riders 1 02:28.29 2 Team DPW B 2 02:22.19
3 X-Generals Gilligan 4 02:33.75 3 LARD Red 4 02:25.45
4 Space Dragons Blue 5 02:34.52 4 Arizona Gila Dragons 3 02:22.89
5 Oyster Point Dragons 3 02:33.52 5 Oyster Point Dragons 6 02:27.13
6 Ripple Effect Fearless 6 02:37.17 6 AeroDragons - Atlas 5 02:26.02

Recreational Semi Final R25 Recreational A Consolation R35
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 SF Blazing Dragons 1 02:22.12 1 Davis Racing Dragons 1 02:21.60
2 WAM 2 02:25.19 2 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 2 02:23.41
3 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 5 02:28.57 3 Dragon Warriors 3 4 02:24.16
4 KP Dragons Blueberries 3 02:27.00 4 Santa Cruz Dragon Boat - TFB 3 02:23.66
5 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 6 02:29.68 5 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 6 02:31.47
6 SFL (Suen Feng Loong) 4 02:27.37 6 Alameda DragonFlyers-Webster 5 02:31.32

Recreational Semi Final R26 St. Mary's Medical Center Recreational A Champions R36
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Living Root 1 02:20.73 1 SF Blazing Dragons 2 02:19.18
2 Lightwave 2 02:25.72 2 Living Root 1 02:16.74
3 Team Skittles (So Cal Dragon Boat Club) 6 02:30.34 3 WAM 5 02:24.77
4 Dragon Warriors 3 5 02:29.94 4 Lightwave 3 02:20.69
5 Dragon Warriors 2 3 02:26.37 5 KP Dragons Blueberries 6 02:27.14
6 Davis Racing Dragons 4 02:29.79 6 Dragon Warriors 2 4 02:22.61

Competitive Semi Final R27 Competitive B Consolation R37
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 KP Dragons Broccoli 2 02:19.03 1 DUC Delite 1 02:21.14
2 DUC Delite 4 02:21.95 2 Xtreme Reach 2 02:23.38
3 BAD Thunder 1 02:18.53 3 Team LifeScan 4 02:23.73
4 Team LifeScan 5 02:23.17 4 SF Dragon Healers Gold 5 02:23.86
5 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 6 02:24.39 5 Infinity Hornets of Sacramento 3 02:23.46
6 Ripple Effect Furious 3 02:21.13 6 X-Generals Skipper 6 02:25.88

Competitive Semi Final R28 ChinaSF Competitive B Championship R38
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 DragonMax 1 3 02:21.60 1 BAD Thunder 3 02:16.17
2 Dragon Warriors 1 1 02:15.81 2 Dragon Warriors 1 2 02:15.87
3 Cal Dragon Boat 2 02:15.83 3 KP Dragons Broccoli 4 02:17.91
4 X-Generals Skipper 6 02:24.08 4 Cal Dragon Boat 1 02:14.92
5 Xtreme Reach 4 02:22.00 5 DragonMax 1 5 02:20.40
6 SF Dragon Healers Gold 5 02:22.13 6 Ripple Effect Furious 6 02:20.63

Competitive Semi Final R29 Competitive A Consolation R39
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 UCI Elements 4 02:14.27 1 UCI Elements 2 02:14.79
2 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:08.54 2 Project Floaters 1 02:14.69
3 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 2 02:08.84 3 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 5 02:16.16
4 LARD Black 6 02:18.24 4 AeroDragons - Delta 4 02:15.52
5 Team DPW A 3 02:13.90 5 LARD Black 6 02:19.33
6 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 5 02:14.85 6 Space Dragons Red 3 02:15.47

Competitive Semi Final R30 Kaiser Permanente Competitive A Grand Champions R40
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dreadnought 1 02:10.53 1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:07.32
2 Space Dragons Red 6 02:15.78 2 Dreadnought 2 02:08.49
3 UCLA Dragon Boat 3 02:13.03 3 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 3 02:09.13
4 AeroDragons - Delta 5 02:15.68 4 Ripple Effect Fast 4 02:12.38
5 Ripple Effect Fast 2 02:12.45 5 Team DPW A 6 02:14.41
6 Project Floaters 4 02:13.61 6 UCLA Dragon Boat 5 02:12.75
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Novice - Seeding *Club Challenge* N1 Novice Semi-Final N8 Novice Championship G N15
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Dragon Immersion 2 01:29.57 1 Team KTSF 1 01:42.53 1 Visa Waves 2 02:03.46
2 Arms of Fury (CYC Adult) 3 01:32.31 2 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts B 2 01:49.18 2 Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflies 3 15:11.00
3 Eye of the Mechanical Dragon 1 01:29.23 3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 2 4 15:01.00 3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 2 4 15:11.01
4 Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflies 5 01:49.30 4 Visa Waves 3 01:52.54 4 On Lok Warriors 1 01:48.11
5 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Red 4 01:38.43 5 Open 5 15:01.01 5 Open 5 15:11.02
6 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 2 6 15:00.04 6 Open 6 15:01.02 6 Open 6 15:11.03

Novice - Seeding *Healthcare Challenge* N2 Novice Semi-Final N9 Novice Championship F N16
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 SF General Dragons 1 01:29.82 1 Deloitte Dragons 1 01:36.11 1 Team KTSF 2 01:42.12
2 Chinese Hospital Health Dragons 3 01:37.01 2 NEMS-ESIS (North East Medical Services) 2 01:40.59 2 Deloitte Dragons 1 01:39.33
3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 1 4 01:39.11 3 Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflies 3 01:44.30 3 NEMS-ESIS (North East Medical Services) 3 01:43.84
4 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Blue 2 01:30.54 4 On Lok Warriors 4 01:44.81 4 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts B 4 01:55.98
5 NEMS-ESIS (North East Medical Services) 5 01:42.67 5 Open 5 15:01.03 5 Open 5 15:12.01
6 Open 6 15:00.05 6 Open 6 15:01.04 6 Open 6 15:12.02

Novice - Seeding *Battle of the Bay* N3 Novice Semi-Final N10 Novice Championship E N17
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 O2 BodyFit Dragons 3 01:29.51 1 Chinese Hospital Health Dragons 2 01:39.52 1 Google Dragons 4 01:43.15
2 Leafy Seadragons (California Academy of Sciences) 1 01:27.36 2 Dragon Roots (Friends of Roots) 6 01:48.91 2 Delta Dragons (Chinese Cultural Society of Stockton 1 01:41.00
3 Kilowatt (IBEW - Local 6) 2 01:28.83 3 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 1 1 01:36.90 3 Chevron 3 01:42.50
4 We Be Dragon 4 01:36.05 4 McKesson PAVE 3 01:41.24 4 Dragon ATTack (AT&T) 2 01:41.63
5 Delta Dragons (Chinese Cultural Society of Stockton 5 01:37.34 5 Google Dragons 4 01:41.66 5 Dragon Roots (Friends of Roots) 5 01:44.84
6 Open 6 15:00.06 6 Dragon ATTack (AT&T) 5 01:42.94 6 KPMG Team Velocity  6 01:51.11

Novice - Seeding *Corporate Challenge* N4 Novice Semi-Final N11 Novice Championship D N18
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 PG&E Power Dragons Orange 2 01:30.54 1 Chevron 5 01:39.90 1 St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 1 1 01:35.52
2 Lucky Dragons 1 01:27.71 2 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Red 1 01:38.18 2 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Red 2 01:36.68
3 McKesson PAVE 4 01:34.87 3 We Be Dragon 3 01:39.18 3 China SF Golden Serpents (SF Mayor's Team) 6 01:39.83
4 Google Plus 3 01:33.14 4 China SF Golden Serpents (SF Mayor's Team) 2 01:38.86 4 Chinese Hospital Health Dragons 4 01:37.99
5 Dragon ATTack (AT&T) 5 01:36.74 5 KPMG Team Velocity  6 01:46.86 5 McKesson PAVE 5 01:38.56
6 Open 6 15:00.07 6 Delta Dragons (Chinese Cultural Society of Stockton 4 01:39.80 6 We Be Dragon 3 01:37.18

Novice - Seeding *Community Cup* N5 Novice Semi-Final N12 Novice Championship C N19
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 SFFD Fire Dragons  1 01:28.74 1 Leafy Seadragons (California Academy of Sciences) 1 01:31.87 1 Dragon Eye 1 01:40.61
2 China SF Golden Serpents (SF Mayor's Team) 4 01:39.95 2 Lucky Dragons 2 01:33.48 2 PG&E Power Dragons Blue 3 01:41.27
3 Lions Club 2 01:34.58 3 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Blue 3 01:33.89 3 Arms of Fury (CYC Adult) 2 01:40.71
4 Team KTSF 5 01:42.08 4 Lions Club 4 01:35.19 4 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts A 5 01:45.35
5 On Lok Warriors 6 01:45.93 5 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 6 01:45.44 5 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 6 01:48.11
6 Dragon Roots (Friends of Roots) 3 01:39.54 6 Arms of Fury (CYC Adult) 5 01:39.10 6 Google Plus 4 01:42.74

Novice - Seeding *Financial Face Off*  N6 Novice Semi-Final N13 KPIX/KBCW Novice B Championship N20
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Deloitte Dragons 5 01:42.28 1 SF General Dragons 2 01:32.80 1 PCR Dragons (Sutter Health) Blue 1 01:38.06
2 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts A 3 01:35.36 2 SFFD Fire Dragons  1 01:32.46 2 PG&E Power Dragons Orange 2 01:39.47
3 Bank of America Merrill Lynch 2 01:35.11 3 Dragon Immersion 4 01:36.59 3 O2 BodyFit Dragons 4 01:41.26
4 AAA Flying Dragons  1 01:34.41 4 PG&E Power Dragons Orange 3 01:36.15 4 Dragon Immersion 5 01:41.36
5 KPMG Team Velocity  4 01:38.96 5 Dragon Eye 5 01:39.17 5 Lions Club 6 01:44.23
6 Visa Waves 6 01:43.43 6 Google Plus 6 01:41.75 6 AAA Flying Dragons  3 01:41.24

Novice - Seeding *More Corporate Beatdown* N7 Novice Semi-Final N14 Portsmouth Square Parking Corporation Novice A Ch N21
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Google Dragons 4 01:37.16 1 Eye of the Mechanical Dragon 2 01:34.71 1 Kilowatt (IBEW - Local 6) 1 01:32.41
2 Dragon Eye 2 01:35.59 2 AAA Flying Dragons  4 01:36.44 2 Leafy Seadragons (California Academy of Sciences) 3 01:33.05
3 Chevron 3 01:35.77 3 PG&E Power Dragons Blue 5 01:37.46 3 SFFD Fire Dragons  2 01:33.03
4 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts B 5 01:43.03 4 Kilowatt (IBEW - Local 6) 1 01:33.54 4 Lucky Dragons 4 01:35.01
5 PG&E Power Dragons Blue 1 01:32.35 5 O2 BodyFit Dragons 3 01:35.94 5 Eye of the Mechanical Dragon 6 01:40.60
6 Open 6 15:00.08 6 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts A 6 01:43.45 6 SF General Dragons 5 01:38.95

On Lok Warriors 1 01:48.11
Visa Waves 2 02:03.46
Asia Society Northern California YPG Dragonflies 3 15:11.00
St. Mary's Mercy Dragons 2 4 15:11.01
Open 5 15:11.02
KPMG Team Velocity  6 01:51.11



HIGH SCHOOL DIVISION
Kaiser Permanente San Francisco International Dragon Boat Festival          

High School Seeding H1 High School Semi Final H5 High School Championship D H9
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowell Red Tide 3 02:19.49 1 One Breath 1 02:27.04 1 BalNited DB Club Orange 2 02:46.77
2 Mountain View-Black 1 02:15.70 2 Mountain View-Gold 4 02:38.22 2 Mountain View-Gold 1 02:45.12
3 Lincoln High Black 5 02:27.50 3 Lowell  Fai-D 3 02:34.90 3 East Bay Rough Riders 3 02:50.67
4 Washington Eagles 4 02:24.03 4 Lincoln High Black 2 02:29.69 4 Open 4 15:12.01
5 East Bay Rough Riders 6 02:43.46 5 Open 5 15:00.00 5 Open 5 15:12.02
6 Lincoln High Red 2 02:17.49 6 Open 6 15:00.01 6 Open 6 15:12.03

High School Seeding H2 High School Semi Final H6 High School Championship C H10
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 CYC B^2 3 02:29.12 1 Lowell Big Red C 2 02:29.94 1 Washington Eagles 1 02:22.84
2 Lincoln High Gold 1 02:15.09 2 Washington Eagles 1 02:27.24 2 One Breath 2 02:29.34
3 Mission Volturnus 2 02:17.97 3 St. Ignatius College Prep Wildcats 3 02:39.70 3 Lowell Big Red C 3 02:29.68
4 Mountain View-Gold 4 02:39.64 4 BalNited DB Club Orange 4 02:47.29 4 Lincoln High Black 4 02:30.63
5 BalNited DB Club Orange 5 05:59.94 5 East Bay Rough Riders 5 02:47.47 5 St. Ignatius College Prep Wildcats 6 02:39.61
6 Open 6 15:56.00 6 Open 6 15:00.02 6 Lowell  Fai-D 5 02:38.99

High School Seeding H3 High School Semi Final H7 McDonald's High School Division B Championship H11
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowell Cardinal Crewzers 1 02:14.97 1 Lowell Cardinal Crewzers 1 02:17.97 1 BalNited DB Club Blue 1 02:20.97
2 Mission Battleship 3 02:17.95 2 Mountain View-Black 2 02:19.48 2 Mission Battleship 2 02:23.50
3 BalNited DB Club Blue 2 02:17.49 3 CYC All-Stars 3 02:19.95 3 Dieselfish Youth 5 02:28.11
4 St. Ignatius College Prep Wildcats 5 02:32.73 4 Mission Volturnus 5 02:22.61 4 Mission Volturnus 3 02:26.90
5 One Breath 4 02:22.69 5 Mission Battleship 4 02:20.99 5 CYC B^2 6 02:36.31
6 Open 6 15:57.00 6 Lowell Red Tide 6 02:23.42 6 Lowell Red Tide 4 02:27.30

High School Seeding H4 High School Semi Final H8 Wells Fargo High School Division A Championship H12
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 CYC All-Stars 2 02:17.26 1 Galileo Celestial Dragons 2 02:19.01 1 Lincoln High Gold 1 02:17.39
2 Lowell Big Red C 4 02:26.64 2 Lincoln High Gold 1 02:17.91 2 Lowell Cardinal Crewzers 2 02:19.01
3 Galileo Celestial Dragons 1 02:15.42 3 BalNited DB Club Blue 4 02:22.34 3 Galileo Celestial Dragons 3 02:19.45
4 Lowell  Fai-D 5 02:38.85 4 Lincoln High Red 3 02:22.24 4 Mountain View-Black 4 02:21.46
5 Dieselfish Youth 3 02:26.60 5 Dieselfish Youth 5 02:26.38 5 Lincoln High Red 6 02:23.85
6 Open 6 15:58.00 6 CYC B^2 6 02:33.20 6 CYC All-Stars 5 02:22.73

High School Girls Seeding HG1 High School Boys Seeding HG3 PG&E High School Girls Championship HG5
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 CYC Ladies 3 02:40.32 1 CYC Strong/Galileo 1 1 Lincoln Ladies 1 02:30.49
2 Lincoln Ladies 2 02:16.33 2 Lincoln Gentlemen 2 2 Lowellitas 2 02:34.53
3 Yakki Gurlz 4 02:25.72 3 Yucky Boys 4 3 Lowell Cardinelles 3 02:37.66
4 Lowell Cardinelles 3 02:23.90 4 D Eaglefish 3 4 Mission Heart Breakers 5 02:40.91
5 Open 5 02:33.38 5 Lowell Red Menace 5 5 CYC Ladies 4 02:38.53
6 Open 6 15:09.01 6 Open 6 6 D Eaglefish 6 02:43.38

High School Girls Seeding HG2 High School Boys Seeding HG4 KTSF High School Boys Championship HG6
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Lowellitas 1 02:16.75 1 Lowell Riders 1 1 CYC Strong/Galileo 1 02:13.13
2 BDBC Women 3 02:23.32 2 BDBC Men 3 2 Lowell Riders 2 02:13.30
3 Mission Heart Breakers 2 02:18.80 3 Mission Wolfpack 2 3 Lincoln Gentlemen 3 02:14.47
4 D Eaglefish 4 02:26.04 4 Lincoln Gentleboys 4 4 Mission Wolfpack 4 02:14.79
5 Rough Breath 5 02:34.97 5 Rough Breath 5 5 D Eaglefish 6 02:23.68
6 Open 6 15:10.01 6 Open 6 6 BDBC Men 5 02:20.42



SPECIALTY RACE DIVISIONS
Kaiser Permanente San Francisco International Dragon Boat Festival          

Men's Seeding M1 Women's Seeding W1 Master's Seeding MAST1
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 The JetBang 1 02:11.80 1 The JetBang 1 02:26.83 1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:20.92
2 LARD 3 02:17.99 2 DRD/SF Blazing Dragons/Project Floaters 2 02:39.99 2 Team DPW 2 02:25.66
3 AeroDragons 2 02:17.37 3 LARD 3 02:46.59 3 DragonMax 1 3 02:28.96
4 Lightwave/Dieselfish 5 02:27.73 4 Lightwave/Dieselfish 5 02:56.92 4 AZ Dragon Riders 4 02:42.49
5 X-Generals 4 02:21.21 5 Infinity Dragons/DUC Delite 4 02:55.66 5 ADF Masters 5 03:00.84
6 Oyster Point Dragons/Renegades 6 02:41.05 6 Oyster Point Dragons/Renegades 6 03:00.07 6 Open 6 15:50.00

Men's Seeding M2 Women's Seeding W2 Master's Seeding MAST2
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Ultimate Dreadnought 1 02:13.43 1 Space Dragons 1 02:39.60 1 Long Beach Masters 1 02:26.75
2 DW1 MEN 2 02:17.09 2 DragonMax 3 02:40.88 2 XTREME REACH 3 02:39.53
3 Team LifeScan/Xtreme Reach 3 02:18.68 3 Ripple Effect Kahlua Cake 2 02:40.25 3 Arizona Gila Dragons 2 02:36.08
4 SF Blazing Dragons/DW2 5 02:22.80 4 SFL/Santa Cruz Dragon Boat 5 02:48.68 4 BAM (DW,DF, OPD) 4 02:42.80
5 DragonMax 4 02:22.00 5 High Healers 4 02:45.75 5 DragonMax 2 5 02:52.87
6 ADF DragonGuyers 6 02:44.97 6 ADF DamselFlyers 6 02:56.82 6 Open 6 15:51.00

Men's Seeding M3 Women's Seeding W3 Master's Seeding MAST3
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Space Dragons 1 02:14.22 1 UCLA/UCI 1 02:31.32 1 Young at Heart (BAD) 1 02:25.66
2 BAD news Bears 2 02:14.62 2 Team LifeScan/Xtreme Reach 2 02:40.71 2 WAM 2 02:27.05
3 KPD Boyz-n-berries 3 02:19.75 3 KPD Pink Ninjas 4 02:48.44 3 Young Prunes (KP Dragons) 3 02:28.86
4 SFL/Santa Cruz Dragon Boat 5 02:24.67 4 AeroDragons 6 02:54.25 4 SF Dragon Healers 4 02:29.28
5 Infinity Dragons/DUC Delite 4 02:22.66 5 X-Generals 5 02:54.11 5 Renegades/ADF 5 03:07.12
6 KP Dragons2/KP DragonFit 6 02:34.26 6 Dragonmax2/Arizona Gila Dragons 3 02:44.90 6 Open 6 15:52.00

Men's Seeding M4 Women's Seeding W4 Master's Final MAST4
Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time

1 Ripple Effect Spam Musubi 1 02:09.28 1 Ultimate Dreadnought 1 02:32.06 1 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:11.45
2 UCLA/UCI 2 02:12.07 2 Good Bears gone BAD 3 02:39.32 2 Long Beach Masters 3 02:16.90
3 DRD/Project Floaters 3 02:16.70 3 DW Women 4 02:47.10 3 Young at Heart (BAD) 4 02:17.78
4 Team DPW 4 02:16.95 4 Team DPW 2 02:38.98 4 Team DPW 2 02:16.45
5 SF Dragon Healers Men 5 02:24.47 5 Phantom Riders 5 02:49.51 5 Arizona Gila Dragons 6 02:23.54
6 Phantom Riders 6 02:27.61 6 KP Dragons2/KP DragonFit 6 03:08.31 6 WAM 5 02:20.72

Lucky Supermarkets Men's Championship M5
Sutter Health Peninsula Coastal Region Women's 
Championship W5 Visiting Team Consolation V1

Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time Lane Team Finish Time
1 The JetBang 1 02:01.71 1 The JetBang 1 02:17.72 1 Team DPW A 4 02:17.76
2 Ultimate Dreadnought 3 02:03.81 2 Space Dragons 6 02:32.94 2 Space Dragons Red 1 02:13.57
3 Space Dragons 6 02:10.19 3 UCLA/UCI 3 02:22.19 3 Dragon Hearts Ultimate 5 02:21.29
4 Ripple Effect Spam Musubi 2 02:03.54 4 Ultimate Dreadnought 2 02:20.07 4 Living Root 2 02:15.40
5 UCLA/UCI 4 02:07.29 5 Team DPW 4 02:27.51 5 DUC Delite 3 02:17.30
6 BAD news Bears 5 02:08.49 6 DRD/SF Blazing Dragons/Project Floaters 5 02:30.91 6 Xtreme Reach 6 15:59.00

Hong Kong Economic and Trade Office Visiting 
Team Championship V2

Lane Team Finish Time
1 B.A.N.G (Bay Area New Gen) 2 02:10.50
2 Air Canada Jetstart 1 02:08.81
3 Dreadnought 4 02:15.36
4 UCLA Dragon Boat 3 02:14.24
5 AeroDragons - Delta 5 02:15.79
6 UCI Elements 6 02:17.45
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